回 CE
Declaration of conformity
For the !ollowing equipment :
product Name: AC/DC Switching Ada酬。r
Model Designation: GST220Ax(x=12,15,20,24,48) ,GST220A48-AG1
is herewith confinned to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive, the !ollowing standards
were applied
RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU) :
EN 60950-1 :2006+A 11 +A 1 +A 12+A2 TUV certificate No : S 50312844
Electromagnetic Compatibility D irective (2014/30/EU)
EMI (Electro-Magnetic Interference)
Conducted emission I Radiated emission
坦坦旦旦坐立
EN55022:2010
EN61000-3-2:2014
EN61 000-3-3:2013
Class B
Harmonic current
EMS (Electro-Magnetic Susceptibility)
EN55024:2010
ESD air
ESD contact
RF field susceptibili tv
EFT bursts
Surge susceptibilitv
surqe slJsceotibil itv
Conducted susceptibilitv
Magnetic field immunitv
UoltaQe dip, inter阳ption EN61αP牛11 :2α)4 >95% dip 0.5阳d国s 在J%dio25 民d叫s >95% i时田TUPtio币 250 田币。ds
Note
The power supply is considered as a componenl that 叫11 be operated In combination with final equipment. Since EMC
performan四 will be affected by the comple恒 sys恒m， the final equipment manufacturers must re-qualify EMC Directive on the
∞mplete. sys恒m again
For guldance on how 10 perforrn these EMC te5ts, please refer 10 TDF (Technical Documentation File).
EN61000-4-2:2009 Level4 15KV
EN61000牛2:2009 Level 3 8KV
EN61000-4-3: 2006+A 1 :2008+A2:201 0 Level2 3V/m
EN61 000-4-4: 2012 Level2 1 KV/5KHz
EN61 000-4-5:2014 Level2 1 KV/Line-Line
EN61000-4-5:2014 Level 3 2KV/Line-Earth
EN61000-4-6:2014 Level2 3V
EN61 000-4-8:201 0 Level 2 3Nm
Energy-Related Products Directive (2009/125/EC) :
Ecodesign requirements !or no-Ioad condition electric power ∞nsumption and average active efficiency of
extemai power supplies EC NO.278/2009
This Declaration is effective from serial number EB6xxxxxxx
Person responsible for marking this declaration :
SuZhou MEAN WELL TechnoloQV Co..Ltd
(Manufacturer Name)
No.77, Jianmin Road , Dongqiao • panyang Ind. Pa此 ， Huangdai Town , Xiangcheng District, Suzhou , China
(Manufacturer Address)
B阳回 JinglSeniorVe而由tion Engin田r
(Name I Position)
SuZhou
(Pla臼}
_ß.ffi五巳一一 Harvey He IProduct Manager: ~a，V:l't\.l一一一
(5ignature) (Name I Position) (5咀nature) I
旦旦主旦L旦旦旦
(Date)
Version : 3